





## Cleveland Marathon Announces University Hospitals as its New Title Sponsor

CLEVELAND - (February 12, 2025) — The Cleveland Marathon today named University Hospitals the official title sponsor for the Cleveland Marathon's 2025 season. The multi-year commitment deepens the relationship between the marathon and UH which have been partners since 2015, with UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine Institute serving as the official healthcare provider for the event.

The University Hospitals Cleveland Marathon is slated for race weekend, May 17-18, 2025.

"You couldn't ask for a better partner than University Hospitals," said Executive Race Director Jack Staph. "UH has played a critical role for a long time, serving as our Official Medical Provider and ensuring the best possible care for the thousands of runners that come to Cleveland each year. This race is all about Cleveland and it makes me particularly proud to deepen our relationship with an institution that's been part of Northeast Ohio for more than 155 years."

"We are honored to continue our longstanding partnership with the Cleveland Marathon which attracts runners of all skill levels to Northeast Ohio." said James Voos, MD, Chairman, Department of Orthopedic Surgery and the Jack and Mary Herrick Distinguished Chair, Orthopedics and Sports Medicine at University Hospitals. "Our comprehensive medical team is inspired to continue providing world class care during the event and enhance the overall experience."

"This is really the icing on the cake for us," said Race Director Ralph Staph. "When people come to Cleveland, they see the best of this city. They meet the best people. They are cheered on by the greatest spectators from downtown to Tremont, and all along Lake Erie. Now when they run under that banner, they'll have one of the country's premier medical systems behind them like never before."

## **Read More**



<u>UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine Institute</u> is proud to be the official medical provider of the Cleveland Marathon. For nearly ten years, the team of experts at University Hospitals has worked strategically to develop safety protocols and provide on-site medical care throughout the race. For more information or to make an appointment with a UH Drusinsky Sports Medicine Institute specialist, visit <u>the UH website</u>.

> QUESTIONS? What topics are you interested in hearing about? We'd love to know! email: info@clevelandmarathon.com